TTYAN mpmn =

Automatic Post Bed Roller Feed Sewing Machine

% {4 [ i

Parts List

#1 %8 /MODEL :

T5-1/X (H®E)EK/Automatic Type)
T6-1/X CPi#EE/Step moter Type)

LA HREEMA S F R A A

ANHUI JIEYU SHOES MACHINERY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD



01.

02.

03.

03.

04.

05.

06.

06.

07.
07.
07.

08.

09.

10 .

11.

12.

% 5| INDEX PAGE

A BEMERS

ARM BED AND IT’ S ACCESSORIES 01

R W R

PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM 03
1 RV LS Z 086 (—)

TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 05
2 RV LB Z N ()

TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 07

HEATIBR TR R

UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM 09

. T dh e RS

UPPER & MAIN SHAFT TRANSMISSION MECHANISM 11
1 BUARMERE

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM 13
2 T5-1/X TFikel ki

LOW FEED MECHANISM 15
1 T5-1/X ¥4k, OB (VIASED)  (BahiEeb

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM 17
2 T6-1/X §e4k. iOoiRE (V3IERD)  (FE3hiERD

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM 19
3 T6-1/X mal. 13I5HHEME

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & REVERSE STITCHING MECHANISM 21

Y SPUNLLY T

RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM 23

T5-1/X e ERERE (VARRED)

SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 25

T6-1/X H&++h Fatns

SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 27

BiE 1 B 12

ACCESSORTIES 29
1 T5-1/X 5 o518 32 [

ELECTRICITY ELEMENTST GIG 31

12.2 T6-1/X 75 7%iHE R
ELECTRICITY ELEMENTST GIG 33




FE = / PART LIST

01 ABiilE ARM BED AND IT' S ACCESSORIES

5106
6106

&
=

 d—
r yae 4
cecs/ 4
7\

J NSO
. |;==|i 112(2x)
L~|! I“n
i
S |
111 (2x)
102 rd 114M
o1 6114M
10—
957-1(2x)

957-2 (2x)
969B

965B-09
©-965B-08 (2x) —B0101

138 1398

966-3 (2

@ 966-2 (2x)




01. AR F 1 BH 41

ARES | mEes FUE S T H % K $ ¢ | oHE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0101 950800219 T6-7J01 Bl FH M E 1 1
965B-01 155744001 S5-0965-01 BElEREFFE 1x 1x
965802 15574400200 S5-0965-02 e H R T A 1x 1x
965B-03 155226010 TY9618-965B-03 B <8 1x 1x
965B-04 155227011 TY9618-965B-04 % 1x 1x
965B-05 155208001 TY591-239 G| 1x 1x
965B-06 $10074 GB/T80 A 7 A T s B MR AT M4*4 1x 1x
965B-07 155209020 TY9618-965B-07 NS 08 1x 1x
965B-08 N01105 GB/T6170 av: L5 M3 2x 2x
965B-09 W01144 GB/T95 FH M3 1x 1x
965B-10 $17902 1507380-2-2011 T o< A B Sk B2 4T M3%16 1x 1x
966B 155505009 T6-966 42 AT 1x 1x
966-1 S05951 GB/T70. 1 A 7 f B AE Sk M2 4T M5%10 1x 1x
966-2 504234 GB/T818 £ AT EEAT M4%14 2x 2x
966-3 W01145 GB/T95 FH M4 2x 2x
966-4 N01103 GB/T6170 AV L5 M4 2x 2x
B0102 950800235 S7-91-7J02 B4 = o T % 40 3 1 1
956 155209018 TY9618-956 R JER 1x 1x
956-1 510073 GB/T80 A 7 A T s B AR AT M4*16 1x 1x
956-2 N01103 GB/T6170 YL 5 M4 1x 1x
956-3 155226009 TY9618-956-3 IR LA 1x 1x
956-4 155227004 TY335-140 (EicE 1x 1x
956-5 510080 GB/T80 A 7 A T s B 42 AT M5*6 1x 1x
956-6 $10074 GB/T80 A 7 A T s B 42 AT M4*4 1x 1x
957 155212038 TY9618-957A EE S 1x 1x
957-2 S05938 GB/T70. 1 T 7 fA B A Sk M2 4T M3%14 2x 2x
957-3 001151 GB/T3452. 1 OF 4% IR % 21 1B 1x 1x
961 155008007 TY9910-250G I 1x 1x
961-1 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 B2 AT M6*0. 75%6 2x 2x
964 155502001 S7-0106 8] 45 48 F 4 1x 1x
969B 15523001300 TY591-562 -z 1x 1x
B0103 950800032 T6-2J04 HEH K 1 1
103 930000646 T6-103 "E(kE) 1x 1x
103-1 155537006 T6-103-1 4 A 1x 1x
155 155537007 T6-155 H B AT 1x 1x
B0104 950800129 9922-7J13 6 JE e Ak 2 AR 0 35 1 1
131-1 S05961 GB/T70. 1 T 7 fA B A Sk M2 4T M6*10 3x 3x
132 155212005 TY9922BFT-1020B LA 2R 1x 1x
138A 15523000100 TY591-1006 6 JE J e 1R 4 1 1x 1x
5105 930000627 T5-105 &P AR Gk E)D 1 0
6105 930000649 T6-105 &P AR R E)D 0 1
5106 930800060 T5-1/X-106 FHRAE (R JE) 1 0
6106 930800061 T6-1/X-106 FHRAE (R JE) 0 1
5-114 15523010400 T5-114-HL mEHE PR 1 0
6-1114 15553001300 T6-SK114A-QX EA A GRE) 0 1
5114M 155230105 T5-114M-HL BT PR 1 0
6114M 155530014 T6-SK114M-QX BTN GEE) 0 1
5151 15523010300 T5-151 MLk 5 g 2 1 0
6151 15553001200 T6-151 MLk % g 2 0 1
101 S05956 GB/T70. 1 A 7 f B AE Sk M2 4T M5%25 1 1
102 S05948 GB/T70. 1 A 7 f B AE Sk M2 4T M5%50 1 1
104 517883 GB/T70. 2 N 7S A 2 Sk B 4T M4x8 (4E42) 10 8
107 930000623 TY9658-SK107A KB R 1 0
108 $17884 GB/T70. 2 7 A 3 Sk 24T M5*10 (4E48) 2 2
111 S05951 GB/T70. 1 T 7 fA B AE S M2 4T M5%10 3 3
112 S05955 GB/T 70. 1 T 7 fA B AE S M2 4T M5%20 2 2
113 510076 GB/T 80 T 7 fA T s B A AT M4*6 4 4
119 155211039 TY591-133 W 1 1
120 155222016 TY9618-120 JE#E & 1 1
127 155212004 TY591-126 x 1 1
128 S05962 GB/T70. 1 A 7 f B A K M2 4T M6*12 5 5
129 155212042 TY591-123 JE 4 JE 1 1
130 1550NS11001 TY9910-022 —F B AE L MR AT M5%10 4 4
136 1552NS30001 TY591-553B av:ikil 2 2
139 15520200700 TY591-2J02-001 BERIER () 4 1 1
147 155212008 TY591-1016 & e 1 1
148 W01146 GB/T95 #H 5 M5 1 1
149 S05959 GB/T70. 1 T 7 f B AE Sk M2 4T M5*8 2 2
153 S05941 GB/T70. 1 A 7 f B A K M2 4T M3*6 2 2
154 W01144 GB/T95 FH M3 2 2
157 155237016 TTY-XHP-A KPR E e 1 1
158 R03007 GB 827-86 A EINET /A4 4N 4 4
159 155231023 ADL020 L) 1 1
160 155211015 % % Uc-2 1 1
957-1 S05951 GB/T70. 1 A 7 fA B AE Sk M2 4T M5%10 2 2

2




02 BEMERERS PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

E =M / PART LIST

D~
o
o N
=} o
\\\\\\\\\\\\\ _ o\ M
s — //
o) 7N\ N \J/J\JwY/ﬁ/ 7
\ / —— (e8]
= SN =2y Y 57 \ ~ S
Q /0 \ o / /7 7 / > [aN]
AA \ / /7 Vi “ \ (o) [N
AN = A / S el
AR \ N < /
S0 A \ /a DAY 7 m
e ) \ o \)<4/ \PoJ a )
N ——— N IS — -—-
/ b \f\AM =\ ﬁ\k Vavainiy

~

A \
\\ / = VAR TS/l ?&
/ r/ \NW 1 AN A
/ r AT LS BN_E et -
/ / % . ——
/ LR \ V&,
; / bl =04 \»/ N — © —~ l\o
/ N ay ST\ AN A > |
/ / %\\!\\i / \ NN N

©
/2 — % OO
/ / / = S ==
—/M AN
Lo
(e}
N
—
M
<t (=)
o —
S S
< AN
AN AN AN M M
AR
e —
(e8] |
N 0o}
[aN] N
7 N
3 = ST
8 i 0 A0 ) ) ) R
, Yoo
0] o~
N [N}
[aN] [aN]

232

233
240—
~

BOZ‘OI
& -
35(2x) el
o
237

B0203
2361

246

217 @

&

248

237




02. EAEAA Z1F 9 4

X 2 H e
N REE N # A THAES T M % & % F
45 K d !
) T5-1/X | T6-1/X
B0201 950800126 9922-7J10 b T A R T 2 1 1
232 155227003 TY801-076 BAE 1x 1x
233 155012002 TY9910-145 4k E E R 1x 1x
235 S05952 GB/T70-85 N 7S A B AE Sk BB AT M5*12 2x 2x
240 155004003 TY9910-147 T 4H 1x 1x
B0202 950800120 9922-7J04 TR R 2 — R 1 1
236 $12031 GB/T79 T 7S A B A s o B AT M6X30 1x 1x
237 N01104 GB/T6170 N R M6 1x 1x
B0203 950800121 9922-7J05 T AR — 1 1
236-1 S09157 GB/T79 N S A B A i O BB AT M6X35 1x 1x
237 N01104 GB/T6170 o~ YR M6 1x 1x
B0204 950800122 9922-7J06 JE 4R AT 5 2% 1 1
222 510080 GB/T80-2000 T 7S A T s K E B AT M5X6 1x 1x
223 930000148 TY9910-114 JEHERAT 1x 1x
224 155203001 TY9922-02-224 JEERATEE 1x 1x
241 155202002 TY591-224 JE A5 3R AT % 1x 1x
B0205 950800123 9922-7J07 JE AR 3R A #3525 1 1
242 155208001 TY591-239 Ll 1x 1x
243 $10074 GB/T80-2000 T 7S A T s B E B AT Mdsk4 1x 1x
B0206 950800124 9922-7J08 JE 4R A £ 30 2% 1 1
226 155201006 TY591-226 JEHE R A & 1x 1x
244 S10080 GB/T80-2000 P 7S A T 3 B MR AT M5*6 2x 2x
B0207 950800125 9922-7.J09 JE AR T 2 S 35 1 1
206 155001001 TY9910-126 JE A5 B 1x 1x
207 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 Wof Tk M6*0. 75%6 2x 2x
B0208 950800127 9922-7711 AR R 1 1
211 155201004 TY591-211 R T 1x 1x
214 155027001 TY9910-130 53 1x 1x
216 155228010 TY9922BFT-216 2 [ 1x 1x
217 1552NS12002 TY9910-132 I Ak g M4#8 1x 1x
218 155202001 TY9922BFT-218 JE 1x 1x
218-1 1550NS15001 TY9922BFT-218-1 H2AT 1x 1x
B0210 950800128 9922-7J12 JE B K #3525 1 1
2284 155002001 TY9910-148 JE B K A 1x 1x
228-1 H03066 GB/T894. 1-86 1 R 14 B 12 1x 1x
201 155544001 S7-0205 JE FH R E e 1 1
202 1555NS16001 S7-0202 R JE e £ 42 £ 1 1
203 155527001 S7-0203 JE R % 1 1
205 $10079 GB/T78 T 7S 4 i SR AR AT M5*5 1 1
208 155503002 S7-0204 JEETEE 1 1
210 155009001 TY9910-133 e 1 1
210-1 $10081 GB/T80-2000 7S A T 3 B MR AT M5X8 1 1
213 1550NS11012 TY9910-051 — F [F] AE Sk MR 42 1 1
219 1550NS11003 TY9910-121 —FREAELELZ 1 1
220 155027002 TY9910-122 ok 1 1
221 155004001 TY9910-123 WA B 1 1
229 155028001 TY9910-147-1 S 1 1
231 155012001 TY9910-143 % [E M 1 1
234 155227001 TY9910-120 M5 AT AT 1 1
238 H05026 GB/T896-86 o M4 1 1
239 S05967 GB/T70. 1 A 7 A B AE Sk B2 4T M6*8 1 1
246 155211012 TY9618-246 % & R-16. 2 1 1
247 W01145 GB/T95 4 M4 2 2
248 S05949 GB/T70. 1 N 7S A B A Sk BB 4T M4*8 2 2
249 155211010 TY591-857 hE 1 1




FE & / PART LIST

03.1 RV RStefsh =i (—)
TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

SK001 (2x) (T6-1/X) SKO18 SKO17 SK028

B0302 | SK032—
‘ SK02

SK019 -

SK022 é
&SKOB
%—SK023 (2x)

-

O _
O @332 0504

341

34

—342

B0301— U 344




03.1 RFRABEAEGNN (—) 4L

A EES e FHES E % = o HE

T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0301 950800239 S5-91-7J10 At At R K 1 1
342 155002002 TY9910-077 PP 1x 1x
343 155012004 TY9910-079 HEER Ix 1x
344 1557NS11003 TY9910-078 AT V350, 5%4 1x 1x
B0302 950800220 T6-2J02 sz 0 1
SK001 S05952 GB/T70. 1 P 7~ f B A Sk 4R AT M5%12 0 4x
SK002 155530016 T6-SK002-QX AEEM(ZR) 0 1x
SK003 155533008 T6-SK003 AHHE B AL 0 1x
SK032 15550500300 S7-0301 BATEAT A 0 1x
B0303 950800130 9922-7J14 S e B 1 1
306 155009003 TY9910-086 A8 5] 7E 1x 1x
331 155008001 TY9910-106 B = 7 1x 1x
332 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 7~ f TG 3k B2 22 M6%0. T5%6 1x 1x
335A 15520101100 TY9910-101/102/105 | 4% JE 41 ¢ A 1x 1x
336 155023001 TY9910-087B WA 1x 1x
337 155009004 TY9910-087 HEEEEEE 1x 1x
338 1550NS11013 TY9910-088 —FEAELE L 2x 2x
B0304 950800148 9922-7J43 b A B R R 0 1
331 155008001 TY9910-106 B = 7 0 1x
332 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 7~ A T 3k B2 22 M6%0. T5%6 0 1x
SK001 S05952 GB/T70. 1 P97~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M5x12 0 2
SK081 155509004 TY91218-SK081 4B IR ALk 0 1
303 $10081 GB/T80-2000 T < A U g B R MRAT M5X8 2 2
305B 15523800200 TY591-305B RAFH 1 1
310 155012008 TY9910-168 R 2 1
338 1550NS11013 TY9910-088 —FEAELE L 1 2
339 155023002 TY9910-101A AR 1 1
340 155012017 TY9910-099 AR E AR 3 3
341 1550NS11019 TY9910-098 —F Rk 1 1
346 155217001 %4 INDPX5#16 1 1
362 15512400100 TY9910-109A EMEEHM 23 1 1
363 15512400200 TY9922BFT-308A EMEEHM 24 1 1




FEA [ / PART LIST

03.2 RFEEHEFEIZHRE (2)
TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

327-1(2x)-F

327—; (;;)

—B0306

327

323B-3 (2x)—,




03.2 RFPRABEHENM (=) THhHAH

A EES e FHES E % = o HE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0306 950800135 TY9922-7J19 ST AE FL R R 3 1 0
325 S12026 GB/T70. 3-2000 S ALK R AT M46 3x 0
327A 155212012 TY9922-03-327A b R 1x 0
330A 15523001400 TY591-330A Btk (AT AT ) 330A 1x 0
330B 155211006 TY591-641 Vi Ix 0
B0307 950800134 TY9922-7718 At T A 1 0
311 S05964 GB/T70. 1 797~ f B A Sk 4R AT M6%16 1x 0
323B 155209008 TY591-323B BRI T 1x 0
B0308 950800251 9922-7J91 AT X RO B 1 0
314 103070 GB/T 894.1-86 A R M A AR 24 1x 0
315 155201008 TY591-315 o i AT Ix 0
320 1552NS13006 TY591-320B kb B BRAT 1x 0
321 155024001 TY9910-159 AR A Ix 0
322 155209001 TY591-322 BRI 1x 0
311A S05952 GB/T 70. 1-2000 P97 A B A Sk 4R AT M5%12 1x 0
312 155201007 TY591-312 LS 1x 0
313 S05953 GB/T70. 1 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M5%14 1x 0
B0310 950800136 TY9922-7J20 I A% AT 1 0
345 S05952 GB/T70. 1 W £ [ K L 8 AT \5%12 1x 0
348 155227002 TY9922-232C fr % 1x 0
349 N01106 GB/T6170 AR V5 Ix 0
323B-1 155212010 TY591-323B-1 B < 1 0
323B-2 155227004 TY335-140 Wk 1 0
323B-3 S17895 GB/T70. 1 77 f B A Sk 4R AT M3%6 2 0
326 S12027 GB/T70. 3-2000 S F LK R AT M4x8 2 0
327 930000645 T5-327 =R R JE) 1 0
327-1 S12024 GB/T70. 3-2000 7S F LK R AT M4s12 2 0
327-2 $10072 GB/T80 T < A U s B R MRAT M4*10 3 0




FEA [ / PART LIST

04 2528 )% J7R#ENIM  UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM

-7 \ 404-17

7 464*23 404-23
404-08

404-06
N@—404-26 ‘

-

B0401-] @G—415(2x)

412

izm (2x)
41226%@

412-28 (5x)1

412-01—

SINGLE NEEDLE

412-15




04. 4 4% JE 1 A ZEAA T4 4

) B & K E
A EES 7 Y A EHES E % E
T5-1/X | T6-1/X
B0401 950800137 9922-7J21 A Rk AT ES 1 1
416 155212015 TY591-416 A 2 1 B Ix 1x
416-1 505940 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M3%5 2x 2x
418A 15523001800 TY591-418A XA NE- P 1x 1x
404 15521303800 TY9618-404B SERBHMS 1 1
409 S17884 GB/T70. 2 P97 A B Sk R AT M5%10 C(4E48) 1 1
410 15521201400 TY591-410 R 1 1
411 $10081 GB/T80-2000 T < A U g B R MRAT M5%8 1 1
412 15551300200 T6-412 B AU A 1 1
413 155213003 TY9618-413B W R 1 1
415 S17883 GB/T70. 2 S A Sk 4R AT M4*8 (454 3 3
417 S12029 GB/T70. 3-2000 7S ALK R AT M5X10 2 2

10




E &M / PART LIST

05 L%, EHMEZIHLF UPPER & MAIN SHAFT TRANSMISSION MECHANISM

e—529-2 (2x) D—529-4
~

—B0529

VA Sisiiin. 4

’

/

/
/7 7
e

/s

~

A
ﬁ;\hﬂ */H
[ !
Al ﬁ /'T&f’////
\i %{kﬂ\
19%e \:Yj
/4K\} he
S/
535

\

05094  &—517 (5x)

1 509-3 ‘o
507
5092

—B0505

11



05. b Hh R = & 21 LA T 45 BA 4

A EES 7 Y A EHES E# 4 & % & FEHE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0501 950800034 T6-2J05 AR R 1 1
405 $10086 GB/T80-2000 T A 3 B R AT M6*8 2x 2x
406 155208003 TY591-406B #W AL Ix 1x
501 1550NS11001 TY9910-022 — F B A S HRAT M5%10 2x 2x
502 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 WS f T kB 2 M6X0. 75X6 2x 2x
503 B02018 A 60/2277NR Ix 1x
504 B04021 A 60-2277 Ix 1x
505 H03035 GB/T894. 1 AR M22 1x 1x
519A 15551000100 T6-519A SRR 1x 1x
B0502 950800196 S5-91-7J04 B AR R R 1 1
509 15570300600 S5-0509A b BB (B AR) 1x 1x
517 $10092 DIN916 T 7~ A U0 s 5 A2 M AT M6*0. 75%8 5x 5x
B0505 950800166 9922782 BT WM AE T E 1 1
540 155003007 TY9910-193 WAEE (F) Ix 1x
541 155024006 TY9910-188 R A 1x 1x
517 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 WS f kB2 M6X0. 75X6 2x 2x
B0506 950800056 9601-7J03 ARBEAEE (£) HE 1 1
534 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 WS f kB 2 M6X0. 75X6 2x 2x
545 155024013 TY9910-191 R A BB62027Z7NR 1x 1x
546 155201015 TY591-545 WA Ix 1x
B0507 950800140 9922-7J31 B9 2 F AT R AL 2 B #6 k 1 1
557 155208005 TY591-855 &2 Ix 1x
558 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 WS f kB 2 M6X0. 75X6 2x 2x
B0529 950800041 T6-7J06 FH () HE AR 1 1
529 930000614 TY9618-529C Fi(Btr)E) ARK 1x 1x
529-2 S10086 GB/T80-2000 T 7~ A U0 s B 2 MR AT M6*8 2x 2x
B0508 950800287 9628-72J07 B LR 1 1
568 155210007 TY9628-DT568 3 %4 i % Ix 1x
569 $10085 GB/T80 WA 7< A 11 3 % 5 W4T M6*6 3x 3x
5512 15573300100 TY9922-512A-K AL 750W 1 0
6-1512 155533009 T6-SK512-QX EEA(ZR) 0 1
510 155735005 S5-567A Fl 2 % (fn5) 1 1
513 S05955 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%20 4 4
521 155211026 TY9910-186 R 3= 1 1
5-1528 155203026 TY9910-184-1 # H g 1 0
525 15573500300 S5-05317J EWEER (F) A 1 1
529-4 S17903 IS0 7380-2 7N f B Sk R 4T M6%10 1 1
535 15520101400 TY591-526 BABEN 1 1
539 15573500400 S5-05327J THEHR WD EHt 1 1
565 15550900300 S7-0505 Tk A 1 1
566 505952 GB/T70. 1 7 f B AE Sk bR AT M5%12 (% E) 1 1
567 W01146 GB/T95 T 5 1 1

12




& / PART LIST

06. 1 BU4RA%KE  THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Z5

DT638-2

621

|
° 621
B0604— &
B
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

21-1
632

DT638-5—8

13




06. 1 37 &AL T 49 4

A EES 7 Y A EHES E# 4 & % & FEHE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0602 950800107 9628-7J01 BT 4 A 4 (2 1 1
621 155226004 TY591-623 B () 1x 1x
621-1 H05914 GB/T896 FoE M5 (E&) 1x 1x
621-1 W01147 GB/T95 T4 M6 Ix 1x
624 155212048 TY9628-DT044 HLAF 1x 1x
626 155327001 TY591-628S & (R4 Ix 1x
627 505959 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%8 Ix 1x
628 155205016 TY9628-DT045 BeBE 1x 1x
629 155412004 TY9630-LZ67 Ak Ix 1x
630 155408007 TY9630-LZ66-2 (RS 1x 1x
636 155426005 TY9630-LZ66-1 5 A 1x 1x
639 NO1103 GB/T6170 o453 M4 2x 2x
639-1 W01145 GB/T95 T4 M4 Ix 1x
B0603 950800108 9628-2J02 WA AR 1 1
650 155202037 TY9628-DT042 & A d Ix 1x
650-1 505940 GB/T70. 1 P 7~ A (B A Sk 42 AT M3%5 Ix 1x
651 155201038 TY9628-DT043 o b R 1x 1x
653 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 oS A TG Sk 3B AT Ix 1x
654 B01047 GB/T276 A 6800~77 1x 1x
655 $10080 GB/T80 T 7~ A U1 s 5 A2 MR AT M5%6 Ix 1x
656 155225013 TY9628-DT040 WA AW 1x 1x
657 155224015 XH10-07-0596 R A HhA HK0709 Ix 1x
658 S10074 GB/T80 T 7~ A U1 s B A2 MR AT M4*4 Ix 1x
659 155208001 TY591-239 HE Ix 1x
B0604 950800145 9922-7J40 B9 2 J AT B R A K 1 1
631 155202007 TY591-633 B b B Ix 1x
632 155209010 TY591-634 R E 1x 1x
633 $05959 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%8 1x 1x
B0606 950800071 TY9922-7J87 EEATH R E K 1 1
621 155226004 TY591-623 B () 1x 1x
621-1 H05914 GB/T896 FoE M5 Ix 1x
B0607 950800112 9628-7J06 B 4 IR o 2 4 1 3 3 1 1
636-1 155212019 TY9628-DT638-1 PR AL 2 & R AR 1 1
DT638-2 155201039 TY9628-DT638-2 2% PR R 1x 1x
DT638-5 505943 GB/T70. 1 P 7~ A (B A Sk 42 AT M4%10 2x 2x
DT638-3 S05944 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M4s12 Ix 1x
DT638-4 155203016 TY9922BFT-330B HEREE Ix 1x
621-2 W01147 GB/T95 T4 M6 1 1
635 $12026 GB/T70. 3 T 7~ A T Sk 4R AT M4*6 2 2
638 15523002600 TY9628-6407J & AR 1 1
652 505952 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%12 2 2
652-1 W01146 GB/T95 T4 M5 2 2
625 155226005 TY591-231 fos &2 1 1
634 505957 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%30 2 2
637 S05951 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%10 4 4
647 W01146 GB/T95 T M5 4 4
660 155212047 TY9628-DT047 LR 1 1

14




FE = / PART LIST

06.2 Th-1/X PFiEEHERE LOWER FEED MECHANISM

g§5;§b615
614 (2x)

B0610 B0614

<
-
~ 611 617 (2x)
>~ 640

|

604A B0613
BO615—— —B0612
& 606

B0611

‘ @ @—542-9 (2x)

561 56 542

ZE;

15



06.2 T5-1/X THM R &AM FHEHSA

A EES 7 Y A EHES E % = e HE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0610 950800141 TY9922-7J35 T R A K 1 0
362 15512400100 TY9910-109A EMREEHE (023) Ix 0
601 H03067 GB/894. 1 MAEE M15 1x 0
602 155012008 TY9910-168 B Ix 0
603 155202006 TY591-603 A Ix 0
BO611 950800138 TY9922-7728 41 BRI o 4 K 1 0
542 15500100300 TY9910-203 SRR Ix 0
542-9 $10086 GB/T80 T 7~ A U1 s 5 A€ M AT M6*8 2x 0
543 155024014 TY9910-201 R A 6190677 1x 0
544 155005002 TY9910-202 # Ix 0
B0612 950800165 TY9922-7J81 B 7 B T Ay ik O A 1 0
613 155204001 JK-6691-613 £ K 1x 0
614 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 4T M6*0. 75%6 1x 0
617 505954 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%16 2x 0
B0613 950800159 TY9922-7J64 T4t o0 2 AF 0 % 1 0
311 505964 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M6%16 Ix 0
324 155201010 TY9922BFT-324 BRI AEAT 1x 0
324-1 $10080 GB/T80-2000 T 7~ A U0 s B 2 MR AT M5%6 Ix 0
610 155026002 TY9910-160C BEH (K) 1x 0
611 155024002 TY9910-137 EIRIE= IS 2x 0
612 155005003 TY9910-138 # 1x 0
617 505954 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%16 2x 0
640 155026002 TY9910-160C B = (&) 1x 0
641 155204004 TY9910-165 Fe G Ix 0
648 $10078 GB/T80 P 7N A T s R B AT M54 Ix 0
B0614 950800143 TY9922-7J37 T 2 R A [ S K 1 0
614 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 24T M6*0. 75%6 2x 0
615 155008004 TY9910-093 B 5 7% Ix 0
B0615 950800142 TY9922-7736 LWL TS S 1 0
604A 155004005 TY9910-155 VGRS TS 1x 0
606 505952 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%12 Ix 0
363 15512400200 TY9922BFT-308A EMREEHE (24 1 0
364 15520300300 TY9910-166A EMEEHE (025) 1 0
536 155024002 TY9910-137 AR A 1 0
537 155026002 TY9910-160C B & 4 2 1 0
559 15521209200 TY591-501 R R A A FHE 1 0
560 505943 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M4%10 1 0

16




E &M / PART LIST

07.1 T5-1/X #4k. Ol (VIARED)  (BEshiEepb
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

307 (2x)

309

362

331

32 / ‘ e 723

307 (2x)
308B

718-16

718-15

718-12
+—T718

17



07.1 T5-1/X ®&R LA HMHEHHA V1

ARES R ZHES ER & FEHE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0304 950800148 9922-7J43 b A B R 1 0
331 155008001 TY9910-106 & = 7 1x 0
332 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 7~ f TG 3k B2 22 M6%0. T5%6 1x 0
B0701 950800221 T5-72J01 Bat— R EEAEHE (Fa) 1 0
701 S05992 GB/T70. 1-2000 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M46 2x 0
702A 155201107 T5-702A 8] 4 L1 1x 0
705 155226007 TY591-705 B & 1x 0
706 S05951 GB/T70. 1 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M5%10 2x 0
707 155204009 TY591-707 BA B EEA Ix 0
708 155204010 TY591-708 B A B A Ix 0
710 155209004 TY591-710 7 6] B AR Ix 0
712 103068 GB/T894. 1-86 A R 4 16 1x 0
713 155209005 TY591-713 BATEER 1x 0
714 155212022 TY591-714 R 1x 0
715 155227006 TY591-715 E# 1x 0
716 15523000700 TY591-716 BE% (RERHA) 1x 0
722 155202026 TY591-722NA R Bk Bl | 1x 0
723 P03056 GB/T879. 1-2000 e 3%10 1x 0
724 155229003 TY9910-037 E& $03F M8 4x 0
725 155012011 TY9910-038 3% 4x 0
726 155203005 TY9910-043NA B[] B AR 2x 0
727 155724002 TY9910-039 AR A #o 2x 0
728 155227010 TY591-728 E# 1x 0
729 155212023 TY591-729 #h 1x 0
730 155024011 TY9910-035 VAR 1x 0
731 155012013 TY9910-036 CAT 403 2x 0
732 155023003 TY9910-042 AR A 5x 0
733-1 155205002 TY9910-041A T 1] EAFA 1x 0
733-2 155205003 TY9910-041B 77 1] E B 1x 0
734 S05943 GB/T 70. 1-2000 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M4%10 5x 0
738 155004007 TY9910-152 AE:E:3:3 Ix 0
B0703 950800152 TY9922-7747 — R LB AR A A 1 0
212 155201005 TY9910-050 REREEE Ix 0
717 1550NS11012 TY9910-051 — F Rk 1x 0
718 15522500300 TY591-718 BEHM/30F 5/ EE 1x 0
719 155225004 TY591-719 REEHTHLE 1x 0
B0704 950800147 TY9922-7742 MR INE 1 0
735 155004005 TY9910-155 VACEE: 2 1x 0
736 S05952 GB/T 70. 1-2000 P9 7 A (B A Sk 4R AT M5%12 1x 0
737 155012008 TY9910-168 R 1x 0
740 155202009 TY591-740 b 1x 0
B0708 950800151 TY9922-7746 Y e SR 1 0
720 155225005 TY591-720 BREH EHLE 1x 0
721 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 W~ TSk M6X0. 75X6 2x 0
362 15512400100 TY9910-109A EHEEHE (623) 1 0
363 15512400200 TY9922BFT-308A EMREEHE (24 1 0
711 S05242 GB/T70. 1 P9 7 f (B A Sk 4R AT M6%40 2 0

18




EEE I / PART LIST

07.2 T5-1/X %%k, FiOHLM (V3iEAED (EFEED
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM
362—
=
O6—332
\
B0304 (2x)
363—
B0304(2x) -
|
S .
- 332
1::;::)/30707
BF710
%—BF712 BE705
BF713 BF702 (2x)
S — . BF704 F752
| T2 BF702 [
i ia\ii i BF752 ) BF703
Y BF701
4 ‘
i BF?SZR \ i BF703
L ] BF701
BF739—&
BO705 BF?23;;2”//j;
. BF743 BF725°, 5
BF744 p - ﬂ
BF743 N BF753
BF741
BF730
BF724

$F718

BF718-3
BF718-2
BF718-2
BF718-1
BF718-4
BF718-5

——BF718-6

—— BF718-7
BF718-1

BF718-2
BF718-2

BF718-3

&—BF734
BF735

19




07.2 T5-1/X 358K BiAONMZH4H4 (GEED) V3

A fEES 7 Y 7 FHES T 4 & % FEHE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X
B0304 950800148 9922-7J43 b A B R TR 2 0
331 155008001 TY9910-106 B 5 7% 2x 0
332 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 7~ f TG Sk B2 22 M6%0. T5%6 2x 0
B0705 950800186 T5-7J03 A= R b E sk 1 0
212 155201005 TY9910-050 REREEE 1x 0
717 1550NS11012 TY9910-051 —FEAELE 2 Ix 0
718 15522500300 TY591-718 AR A Ix 0
BF701 1550NS11016 TY9910-040 —FEAEL 2 2x 0
BF702 155023003 TY9910-042 A A 4x 0
BF703 155205006 TY9618-BF703 77 1] AT 2x 0
BF704 155012014 TY9910-220 CE 43t 4x 0
BF705 155228006 TY591-914S B 3x 0
BF706 155024012 TY9910-221 A 60877 4x 0
BF707 155224016 TY591-928S B AR 2x 0
BF708 155724002 TY9910-039 AR 3 A 2x 0
BF709 155202010 TY9618-BF709 =y & Ix 0
BF714 S05943 GB/T70. 1 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M410 1x 0
BF715 155004007 TY9910-152 7 T B R Ix 0
BF718 15520202100 TY9618-BF718 8] 48 4 A0 3 4 1 Ix 0
BF720 $10074 GB/T80 P9 7 A 3 B AT HR AT M4*4 2x 0
BF721 15580500300 TY91218-SK056/58 T 16 A RS Ix 0
BF723 155204011 TY9618-BF723 4T B AT Ix 0
BF724 155226004 TY591-623 EAA (4E) 1x 0
BF725 S10075 GB/T80 P97 M 3t B AT HR AT M4*5 Ix 0
BF727 $10075 GB/T80 T 7~ f U1 3 S AT MR AT M4%5 4x 0
BF728 155208004 TY9618-BF728 41 2x 0
BF729 155209003 TY9618-BF729 ERZcS 1x 0
BF730 155727001 TY9922BFT-923DG Hr Ix 0
BF731 505940 GB/T70. 1 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M3%5 1x 0
BF732 W01144 GB/T95 T M3 1x 0
BF733 155704004 TY9922BFT-921DG % & E Ix 0
BF736 S05952 GB/T70. 1 P 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5%12 2x 0
BF737 155209075 TY9618-BF737 B8 ) 4 1x 0
BF738 $10080 GB/T80 T 7~ A U1 S S AT 44T M5%6 Ix 0
BF739 $05939 GB/T70. 1 P9 7 A (B A Sk 4R AT M3%4 1x 0
BF740 P01073 GB/T119 [ A= 24 (BA -h#K) 3X28 Ix 0
BF741 155202013 TY9618-BF741 ERA R ek 1x 0
BF743 505949 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M4*8 2x 0
BF744 155212026 TY9618-BF744 BB 2k T R AR 1x 0
BF746 15523000700 TY591-716 Bk (BREREA) Ix 0
BF752 1557NS11001 TY9910-223 — F Rk 2x 0
BF753 505959 GB/T70. 1 7 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M58 2x 0
B0707 950800190 6691-7J08 B N T 1 0
BF710 155202009 TY591-740 b Ix 0
BF712 S05952 GB/T70. 1 79 7~ f (B A Sk 4R AT M5%12 1x 0
BF713 155004006 TY9910-169 VAR TS Ix 0
362 15512400100 TY9910-109A EHEEHE (623) 1 0
363 15512400200 TY9922BFT-308A EMEEHE (b24) 1 0

20




E =M / PART LIST

07.3 T6-1/X Bmni. {381H&kS
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & REVERSE STITCHING MECHANISM

SK042 Cd

SK043 @

~

SK044B

> >
&
‘\\\\\\“

SK048 (2x)

21



07.3  T6-1/X #%a] K B4t HL44 49 40

) B & ¥ E

A EES 7 Y A ZHES E % &
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

BO710 950800236|S7-91-7J04 STE 4t 4 4k ¥ K 0 1
SK046 $10080 GB/T 80-2000 T 7~ A U0 s B A2 MR AT M5%6 0 4x
SK047 155225007 TY591-919S LTS 0 2x
SK056 15580500300 TY91218-SK056 77 T Bk A At 0 1x
SK057 $10074 GB/T 80 T 7 3 B R AT Mdsd 0 2x
SK059 15522500300 TY591-718 BHEEE/30F 5/ HE 0 1x
SK060 1550NS11012 TY9910-051 —FEAELE2 0 1x
SK061 155201005 TY9910-050 REEEE 0 1x
SK040 505952 GB/T70. 1 7N f B AR Sk 44T M5x12 0 4x
SK041B 155833002 TY9658-SK041-QX-60 | £ T 3% K EAL 0 1x
SK042 H05914 GB/T896 FoE M5 0 1x
SK043 B04089 GB/T276 A 60777 0 2x
SK044B 155802002 TY9658-SK044B L 0 1x
SK045 HO1109 GB893. 1 LHAEHE 19 0 2x
SK051 155801001 TY9658-SK051-60 bR AL R 0 1x
SK048 505952 GB/T70. 1 T 7~ A (B A Sk 42 4T M5x12 0 2

22




E &M / PART LIST

08 4332 J%MLA) RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

B0801
ﬁ/\?
X
| |
|
R -
I
| | e )’ ‘ )
2
el |
B R N2 D 4 s S —810
. | f\sw(&o | 51
i AN
i | 0 :0 -
| -
1 |
| |
| O 560
|
|
8564-1 (T6-1/%) e
—860

862

23



08. A 1 JE HLA A B 40

N = ; = = = B 45 ¥ E
N HEEE A FHEF QR A & E
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B08O1 950800109 9628-7J03 T JE g 1 1
801 1550NS11014 TY9910-243 =473 M5*0. 8420 1X 1X
802 15581800100 TY9628-DT902 AR A 7= 1X 1X
803 001154 591-803 %3t 1X 1X
804 155209013 591-804 AEFE 1X 1X
805B 15520203900 TY9628-DT912C SHEEH 1X 1X
812 155408006 TY9630-LZ089A 2w THHE 1X 1X
813/839 $05943 GB/T70. 1 T4 7S fA B A Sk BB 4T M4*10 2X 2X
814 155225014 TY9628-DT041 B &N 1X 1X
814-1 S05959 GB/T70. 1 TN 7S S B AE Sk B AT M5%8 1X 1X
815 155203017 TY9628-DT020C SHEY 1X 1X
815-2 $10080 GB/T80 P 7S A 1 3 B R MR AT M5*6 2X 2X
818 930000616 TY9628-DT005C A 1X 1X
821 155026003 TY9910-261-1 A 1X 1X
821-1 155226033 TY9628-DT021-1 R 1X 1X
822 $10076 GB/T80-2000 P 7S A 1 3 B R WA AT M4*6 2X 2X
838A 155219003 TY9628-838-1 7] 1X 1X
838B 155201042 TY9628-838-2 & 1X 1X
838-1 512027 GB/T70. 3-2000 T 7 A T Sk 3R 4T M4X8 2X 2X
851 155025004 TY9910-257 AN 1X 1X
871 155208006 TY9922BFT-941DG I 1X 1X
872 509174 GB/T80 P 7S A 3 B R MR AT M6*0. 754 2X 2X
883 155209026 TY9628-847 4 f B R 1X 1X
883-1 505943 GB/T70. 1 T4 7S S T AE Sk B 4T M4*10 1X 1X
B0803 950800153 9922-7.J49 S h LT AW R E AR 1 1
855-1 155008006 TY9910-259 EH 1X 1X
854-1 1550NS14001 TY9910-094 W oS AT Sk 384T M6*0. 75%6 2X 2X
B0804 950800140 9922-7J31 B 4% B AT IR A FR 3 1 1
854 510080 GB/T80-2000 T 7S A T s K BB AT M5*6 2x 2x
855 155208005 TY591-855 I 1x 1x
B0608 950800110 9628-7J04 A 7R ) e 1 1
817 H01107 GB/T893. 1 LA 4 E M28 1x 1x
870 B01046 TY591-870 R EEM 6001-2RZ/72 1x 1x
889 155201037 TY9628-DT889 e 7K 1x 1x
844 155202038 TY9628-DT844 A 1 1
844-1 $17929 GB/T 70.2 7S A Sk Sk BB AT M4*10 (12. 9% 1 1
5-856A 155202016 TY9922BFT-856A 77 16 3% % 4 1 0
6-856A 155502007 T6-1/X-856A 77 T i 0 1
856A-1 H03066 GB/T894. 1 R 14 B 12 0 1
889-1 505954 GB/T70. 1 T4 7S S B A Sk BB 4T M5%16 1 1
889-2 S05955 GB/T70. 1 T 7 fA B AE K M2 4T M5*20 1 1
810 15522100800 TY9628-810 g (A1) 1 1
811 1550NS11013 TY9910-088 FF A& [ A L 42 4T M4X6 1 1
818-1 S05963 GB/T70. 1 T4 7S fA B AE Sk B 4T M6%20 (4E4) 2 2
818-2 155028002 TY9910-208-1 #oR 2 2
819 S17883 GB/T70. 2 oS A B Sk 24T M48 (4% 42) 12 12
820 930000058 TY591-820 il F R (A 1 1
823 1552NS11001 TY591-823 JF 18 [ AL L 42 4T 5. 5-2. 5/M4%6 1 1
824 155212028 TY591-824 wEER 1 1
843 15521203100 TY591-843A KEFEHMH 1 1
849 155025003 TY9910-258 KA 1 1
852 930000059 TY591-852 P FAR 1 1
830 501634 GB/T67 ik M2#3. 5 2 2
830-1 1552NS10001 TY9628-830-1 & R 4R AT M1. 7%3 5 5
831 155219015 TY9628-DT30A-1 % J] 1 1
832 155227068 TY9628-DT002-1 KEHHA 1 1
832-1 155209027 TY9628-DT003D K& TE R JE 1 1
832-2 1552NS13005 TY591-833B P oS A MR AT M2. 5%5 2 2
836 S05586 GB/T70. 1 A 7 f B AE Sk 82 4T M4*20 1 1
839 S05943 GB/T70. 1 T4 7S S B A Sk B 4T M410 1 1
841 155201040 TY9628-DT023C J1JE 1 1
841-1 155212049 TY9628-DT031 SRS 1 1
842 155227067 TY9628-DT002-H XHEE R 1 1
857 155211010 TY591-857 MEFE 1 1
858 W01145 GB/T95 FHE M4 1 1
859 S05949 GB/T70. 1 TN 7S S B A Sk B 4T M4*8 2 2
860 155221006 TY591-860DS e 1 1
861 155212033 TY591-861 % 1 1
862 S05945 GB/T70. 1 A 7= f B AE K M2 4T M4*16 1 1
863 155212034 TY591-863 FEE 1 1
865 155236001 TY591-865 ek 1 1
866 155211011 TY9618-866B bk 1 1
877 001148 GB/T3452. 1 0F 4% X % 2t B 32%1 1 1

24




B0902—

Q910

%0906

==

EAE:E 1 / PART LIST

09 T5-1/XH4t R EENLM) (VAFRED) SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

Qo i

9415 (2x)—@ <)
9428 (2x)—B

@
(&— 9515 (3x)
90520+3 &

906 (2x)- & &

25




09. TH—1/X 4+ A THHH

. . i . i B 4 ¥ E
N HEE S N R A FHEF EQE A & E
T5-1/X | T6-1/X
B0901 950800111 9628-2J05 AT O A 1 0
727 155724002 TY9910-039 AR R 1= 2x 0
732 155023003 TY9910-042 T AR 4x 0
607 155004007 TY9910-152 VA E:X:3: 1x 0
608 1550NS11016 TY9910-040 —FREALE2 2x 0
817 H01107 GB/T893. 1 LA 4 E 28 1x 0
870 B01046 GB/T276 Hei 7 6001-2R7 1x 0
901 155215012 TY9628-DT001C AR (R AL 1x 0
902 155028002 TY9910-208-1 .91 2x 0
903 505952 GB/T70. 1 T 7S fA B A Sk BB 4T M5x12 2x 0
904 1550NS11015 TY9910-209 —FREALE2 1x 0
907 155026005 TY9910-210 L 1x 0
908 1552NS17002 TY591-908 JFHE T L 44T 2x 0
909 $10077 GB/T80-2000 ebaviltk 2 Va5 M4*8 1x 0
915 $10075 GB/T80-2000 ehaviltk 2 v ) M4*5 2x 0
916 155203010 TY9922BFT-09-916 EE 1x 0
916A 155003009 TY9910-238 TEE 1x 0
916C 155224015 TY168-0596 R AT A 1x 0
917 155002005 TY9910-236 O 1x 0
918 510078 GB/T80-2000 A 7S A 3 B MR AT M54 4x 0
919 155009009 TY9910-234 i EE 2x 0
920 15500900900 TY591-920 HAT RS H 1x 0
921 155011005 TY9910-235 B L 1x 0
913S 155012014 TY9910-220 CH ¥ 2x 0
914S 155228006 TY591-914S HES R 1x 0
9155 155024012 TY9910-221 Hei 7 60877 1x 0
915F B04094 TY9922BFT-XW09 BRI TR il A 690077 1x 0
928S 155224016 TY591-928NA A E NA/SK 2x 0
930S 1557NS11001 TY9910-223 —FREALEZ 2x 0
910DG 930000617 TY9628-DT042B A 1x 0
911 155725001 TY9922BFT-911DG /N 5 T16 1x 0
912 155725002 TY9922BFT-912DG K% T24 2x 0
913DG 155704003 TY9922BFT-913DG 24T 1x 0
914DG 505943 GB/T70. 1 T 7S A B AE Sk BB 4T M4*10 3x 0
915DG 510076 GB/T80 ebaviluk LA M46 1x 0
916F 15572400300 TY9922BFT-916F B 1] 5 A 1x 0
918DG 505940 GB/T70. 1 T 7S A B A Sk BB 4T M35 2x 0
919DG P01082 GB/T119 ] AE 4 3%8  h6%% 2x 0
920DG 155704002 TY9922BFT-920DG T A2 AT 1x 0
921DG 155704004 TY9922BFT-921DG %% [E 2 JE 1x 0
923DG 155727001 TY9922BFT-923DG i 1x 0
924DG 505942 GB/T70. 1 N 7S fA T A Sk BB AT M3*8 1x 0
925DG-1 155205002 TY9910-041A 77 1 EATA 1x 0
925DG—2 155205003 TY9910-041B 77 1 E AR 1x 0
940DG 155726001 TY9922BFT-940DG B AE 44 1x 0
942DG 505991 GB/T70. 1 TN 7S A B A Sk BB 4T M3%20 1x 0
943DG N01105 GB/T6170 AR M3 1x 0
946DG W01144 GB/T95 I M3 1x 0
946DG W01144 GB/T95 -l M3 1x 0
B0902 950800029 TY9922-7J55 7o AR T 5] 4 vk 0 3 1 0
941S W01145 GB/T95 I M4 2x 0
9425 505949 GB/T70. 1 TN 7S fA T AE Sk BB 4T M4*8 2x 0
9485 15523000300 TY591-330 B (T R4 1x 0
926DG H03068 GB/T894. 1 e JE] 4 16 1x 0
928DG 155209005 TY591-713 EAE TSR 1x 0
929DG 155212022 TY591-714 90 1x 0
930DG 155727002 TY9630-121 & 1x 0
931DG 155212124 TY9922BFT-931DG R 2k B R AR 1x 0
B0906 950800156 TY9922-7J54 77 T ¥ B o A R IR R 1 0
870-1 155208007 TY591-855-1 I 1x 0
870-2 510075 GB/T 80-2000 T 7S A 3 B MR AT M4x5 2x 0
910 155211039 TY591-133 HE 1 0
944DG W01146 GB/T95 I M5 3 0
905 505963 GB/T70. 1 N 7S S B A Sk BB 4T M6*20 (4E48) 2 0
906 155028002 TY9910-208-1 91 2 0
951S 505951 GB/T70. 1 TN 7S fA B A Sk BB 4T M5%10 3 0

26




FEA4:[E 1 / PART LIST

T6-1/XE8 4} e t#% SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM
S B0901

906 &

10.

A~

920-11

J 92012
_ S

@
920-13

SK071 (4x)-67

27



10.  T6-1/X & AL T 4B 40

B & ¥ E
aEES 7 Y 7 FHES S A %
T5-1/X | T6-1/X

B0901 950800305 T6-1/X-2J01 FAT o i A 0 1
817 HO01107 GB/T893. 1 FLA 4 28 0 1X
870 B01046 GB/T276 7K 6001-2R7 0 1x
901 155215012 TY9628-DT001C R ChFLD 0 1x
902 155028002 TY9910-208-1 98 0 2x
903 505952 GB/T70. 1 P 7S S R Sk R4T M5x12 0 2x
904 1550NS11015 TY9910-209 — Rk IR 0 1x
907 155026005 TY9910-210 PR 0 1x
908 1552N517002 TY591-908 TR TR RET 0 2x
909 $10077 GB/T80-2000 7S A M3 45 AT M4X8 0 1x
910DG 930800062 T6-1/X-SK080C B 0 Ix
911 155025007 TY9910-239 o BN T16 0 1x
915 $10075 GB/T80-2000 7S A T3 45 AT MA*5 0 2x
916 155203010 TY9922BFT-09-916 EL=1 0 Ix
916A 155003009 TY9910-238 TEE 0 Ix
916C 155224015 TY168-0596 VRE MK 0 Ix
917 155002005 TY9910-236 el 0 1x
918 $10078 GB/T80-2000 RV ILIE Eyet 1) M5X4 0 4x
919 155009009 TY9910-234 MR 0 1x
920 15500900900 TY591-920 X oS ik 0 Ix
921 155011005 TY9910-235 WpHEk 0 1x
SK041B 155533012 T6-1/X-SK041 NIRRT 0 1
SK071 505952 GB/T70. 1 PN AR B SR ERET M5x12 0 4
905 505963 GB/T70. 1 P 7S S R SR UR4T M6#20 CHEER) 0 2
906 155028002 TY9910-208-1 £ 0 2
912 155025006 TY9910-240 rh R R () 0 1

28




4= / PART LIST

T
—i‘

BEALFTE  ACCESSORIES

11

FdOl

F006-3
FO27— <

\/
N
<
©
=
MW

25
aa mw
M m
M M mw
=z Z
m m
S
[Sgea)
Z o
= o (e
L= g
L fr,
il
— A
oo

—r— —
—

:

&
@

F003B-05 (4X)

F003D-02

FéOSB

<
L

)

/

&

FO04

F002
F041

F030

L

FO19A-13

[ae]
T
s
<
—
=
(€9
N
T
7 e
[op}
— —
o~ S
— o ﬁ_v
o e
F S
o
(&3
AN
/NN
\\ ////
A <t , N\
N — , N\
SO / AN
[SIREH / AN

requirments

/ i \ Y /1 m
/ s \ N af) /=
/ ( \ (RN S
\ )/ \ N S ==

\ \ /
m)// J ////
\ N/
/ /\ N\ // // /L
| / \\ AN NN
/ -
= VAN -
N / "/ \ /S
~ / g \ i )
© N / / N S/
— O \ \ s
[} 018\\ ; N s
e \ \ s
\ /S
- \ i
\ i
\ /S
< Lo \ s
P N N v
@ o
[ T / \\ \\
Vv

~

[}

£

o

1z

- Bm 5
m O

%2

5 +

S X w
— =}
= L.
< #e'm
= g

2

29



11. FEALFE £ 9A 21

A EES 7 Y A FHES E# 4 & % = e HE
T5-1/X | T6-1/X
1101 950800096 TY9618-7J12 BT B H A 1 1
215 155009002 TY9910-131 T4t 1x 1x
216 155228010 TY9922BFT-216 T 0 0
346 155217001 %4 INDPX5#16 5x 5x
F001 155031001 TY9910-289 HAARTF2.0 2 1x 1x
155031002 HNAARF2.5 2.5 Ix Ix
155031003 M~ ARTF3 3 Ix 1x
155031004 Mo~ A R4 4 1x 1x
155031005 W~ AR FS 5 1x 1x
F003B-03 1552NS11004 TY9922BFT-FO03A-03 |4 R 44T 2x 2x
F003B-04 155231006 TY9922BFT-F003A-04 | B £ 14 & 2x 2x
F005 155231010 TY9910-291 IE& 1x 1x
F006 155231011 TY9910-242 RFF 3x 3x
F007 155226001 YB/T5002 & 47 4T 84 0. 009kg | 0.009kg
F027 155031013 TY9910-018 Je 4 n 2x 2x
F040 $16017 KR 5%25 4x 4x
F041 155231035 EEEN 1# 0.01% | 0.01&
F042 155231043 B 4% 2# 0.02% | 0.024
F044 155231039 FHEA 1x 1x
F045 155231088 THaFE Ix 1x
109 155211002 TY591-122A RF#E 1 1
F002 155231002 TY9922BFT-F002 % A 1 1
F003D-01 155211021 TY9618-F003D-01 EE 1 1
F003D-02 155231028 TY9618-F003D-02 % 1 1
F003D-03 155231075 TY9618-F003D-03 & s 3 3
F004 155231009 TY591-F004 b S 1 1
F009 155031006 TY9910-293 Bary M) 1 1
FO10 155031007 TY9910-294 Bary () 1 1
FO12 15523105800 TY9910-287 A (HHD A 1 1
F014 155231064 TY9910-303 R 2 2
F016 15523107800 TY9618-F016 J& 4140 g 4 A 2 2
F017 155231013 TY9922BFT-F017 fi 5 4 1 1
FO19A 155231014 TY591-FO19A EuR R 1 1
F022 155231066 TY591-F022 I 2 2
F030 155231018 TY9922BFT-F034 1 4R A6 1 1
155231001 TY9922BFT-F033 M1 % 46 & 1 1
F041 155231092 XH-T002B Mk E 1 1
155237017 A HIE 1 1
F051 155231121 T6-F051 ] 1 1
F044 155231039 FHEA 9 9
F050 15523112000 T6-F050 K 1 1
155231033 PE£ 0. 05x85x68cm 1 1
15553001100 TY9658-SK114FD B4 e i [ 1 0 1
15523010700 T5-114F P B M 1 0
155231040 5 T #Y A 2% 1 1

30




ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

T5-1/X & #siEfzIE]

1 / PART LIST

}::I_—‘ri
.?
12.1

VAR

X WMN/A// VERNNANN / | © w
\ A /ﬂ///WV///// A ANTRVERN \ I ~=f\
BN «/,(TWW \ ! I

AW\ B
= N SN S22y % >

AN QR U

O 2 /4?\\\

| s ls X
(a2}

™

31




E &M / PART LIST

12.2  T6-1/X 8% R:E ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

— FIERHHBL

T BHEHRPLEERL (T6-1)

T EHEHRPLEERL (T6-1)

b

8P

) FREbEE

W&

— iR BHEERLL

12PE 1

o b

2 e L %
S fEERE
;% B 2
E e fr B
] o
@; O ) B e | |
3R
S
AR
Sh—

14 |
[ X6
|
=
E
L] Y3
|
T
o

EESIPS

v

32



e ]

R

7l

mTTY
"

ik N T A T B R IR S TAE R

Add :Economic and Technology Development Zone,
Chizhou City, Anhui Province, China

Http  ://www. dayu. com. cn

E-mail :dayu@dayu. com. cn
Tel :400-848-0606



